

P.O.: Sonari, Dist.: Charaideo (Assam) PIN 785690 e-mail:principalsonaricollege@gmail.com Phone No .03772 256515(O)

Ref. No	Date
	Dute

DVV Clarification

Criterion VI: Governance, Leadership and Management

Metric No. 6.3.2: Percentage of teachers provided with financial support to attend conferences/workshops and towards membership fee of professional bodies during the last five years

DVV Query 4: AUDITED STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT HIGHLIGHTING THE FINANCIAL SUPPORT



Principal
SONARI COLLEGE
SONARI



Affiliated to Dibrugarh University

Audited statement of account highlighting the financial support to teachers to attend conferences/workshops and towards membership fee for professional bodies



OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

SONARI COLLEGE

P.O.: Sonari, Dist.: Charaideo (Assam) PIN 785690 e-mail:principalsonaricollege@gmail.com Phone No .03772 256515(O)

Ref. No	Date

CONSOLIDATED EXTRACT OF E-GOVERNANCE DURING THE PERIOD OF 2018/19 TO 2022/23

Certified that Sonari College, Charaideo, Assam allocated and spent the following amount towards E-Governance during the Last Five Years.

Sl.No.	Year of Expenditure	Head of Expenditure	Expenditure incurred in Rupees	Expenditure incurred in INR in lakhs
1	2018-19	Internet Bill , Wifi and ICT tools etc.	11,69,073.00	11.69
2	2019-20	Internet Bill, ICT Tools	2,11,282.00	2.112
3	2020-21	Internet Bill, ICT Management	2,52,862.00	2.528
4	2021-22	Internet Bill, Website Management, ICT tools Management	2,47,171.00	2.472
5	2022-23	Internet Bill, ICT Tools and Management	4,54,708.00	
			Total:- 2335096.00	23.35096

The fee paid to various vendors against Bill submitted during last five years by Sonari College



Principal Sonari College

Principal SONARI COLLEGE SONARI



Affiliated to Dibrugarh University

RECEIPTS/VOUCHERS OF INSTITUTION INFAVOUR OF TEACHER WITH AMOUNT GIVEN

Received an amount of Rs. 2,810/- on 06-07-2018

	-	
Λ	DΝ	
M	rn	

Received an amount of Rs. 2810/— (Rupees Two Thousand Eight hundrad Ten only) from the Principal of Sonari College to participate in the event of RUSA Workshop held on 06/07/2018 organized by QUSA, Assam.

Principal SONARI COLLEGE SONARI



Signature of Receiver
Full Name ... MINTOO GOSDL.

Date 06/07/2018

Mintoo Gogoi



Affiliated to Dibrugarh University

Received an amount of Rs. 2.667/- on 21-11-2018

APR

Received an amount of Rs. 2.667/- (Rupees Two Thousand Six hundrad Sixty Seven only.) from the Principal of Sonari College to participate in the event of Semetization Programme for NAAC held on 21/11/2018 organized by Nagaon College

Principal SONARI COLLEGE SONARI



Signature of Receiver Full Name ... MINTOO GOSOL.

Date ____21/11/2018

Mintoo Gogoi



Affiliated to Dibrugarh University

Received an amount of Rs. 2,666/- on 21-11-2018

ΛΙ	nn
AI	rĸ

Received an amount of Rs. 2666/- (Rupees Two Housand Sixty Six only) from the Principal of Sonari College to participate in the event of Sensifization Programme for NAAC held on 21/11/2018 organized by Nagaon College

principal 501 21 COLLEGE SONARI



Signature of Receiver
Full Name ... PHONINDRA KUMAR BARUAH
Date ... 21/11/2018

Phanindra Kumar Boruah



Affiliated to Dibrugarh University

Received an amount of Rs. 2,667/- on 21-11-2018

<u>APR</u>

Received an amount of Rs. 2,667/- (Rupees Two Housand Sixty South only) from the Principal of Sonari College to participate in the event of Samifization Prog. for NAAC held on 21/11/2018, organized by Nagaon College

Principal SONARI COLLEGE SONARI



Signature of Receiver

Full Name JYOTI PRASAD PHUKAN

Date 21/11/2018

Jyoti Prasad phukan

े तेजस्य नावधीतमस्त • अस्ति । अस्ति ।

SONARI COLLEGE

Affiliated to Dibrugarh University

Received an amount of Rs. 2,820/- on 30-08-2019

<u>APR</u>

Received an amount of Rs. 2,820/- (Rupees Two Thousand Right Rundrad Twenty only) from the Principal of Sonari College to participate in the event of Workshop on Scholarship held on 30/08/2019 organized by UGC

re-in

Principal SONARI COLLEGE SONARI



Signature of Receiver

Full Name MRIDUPAWAN GOGOI

Date 30/08/2019

Mridupawan Gogoi



Affiliated to Dibrugarh University

Received an amount of Rs. 4,500/- on 18-11-2022

<u>APR</u>

Received an amount of Rs. 4,500/- (Rupees Four thousand Five hundred only) from the Principal of Sonari College to participate in the event of Workshop on 400 Birth Anniversay held on 18/11/2022 organized by Vigyan Bhanan, New Jolhi

Principal
SONARI COLLEGE
SONARI



Dibyajyoti Konwar



Affiliated to Dibrugarh University

Received an amount of Rs. 500/- on 09-03-2023

	<u>APR</u>	
Received an amoun	t of Rs. 500/— (Rupees	Five hundrad
participate in the ever	nt of <u>NEP Workshop</u> ed by gargaon College.	f Sonari College to
		Receiver
	Full Name MIN Date 09/03/20	T00 @0@01

Mintoo Gogoi

Principal SONARI COLLEGE

SONARI



Affiliated to Dibrugarh University

Received an amount of Rs.500 /- on 09-03-2023

	AP	<u>R</u>	
		/- (Rupees Fiv	
participate in th	e event ofNE.	om the Principal of Sona P Workshop con College	held on
Principal SONARI COLLEGE SONARI	OF THE PRINCIPAL * WOOD STATE OF THE	Signature of Receive Full Name PARANAN Date 09/03/2023	ver KONWAR

Dr. Paranan Konwar



Affiliated to Dibrugarh University

Received an amount of Rs.500 /- on 09-03-2023

<u>APR</u>
Received an amount of Rs. 500/- (Rupees Five hundred only) from the Principal of Sonari College to participate in the event of NEP Workphop held on 09/03/2023 organized by Garzaon College
Signature of Reserver Full Name JYOTIPRASAD PHUKAN

Date ... 09/03/2023

Principal SONARI COLLEGE SONARI



Jyoti Prasad Phukan



Affiliated to Dibrugarh University

Received an amount of Rs. 2,700 /- on 15-03-2023

٨	I)	١	0	١
Н	ľ		ı	1	

Received an amount of Rs. 2700/- (Rupee	s Two	Thouse	m
Seven Hundrad only from the Principal of	of Sonari	College	to
participate in the event of Mission Life in Assom.	a week for	Liès held	on
15/03/2023 organized by ASTEC			

Principal SONARI COLLEGE SONARI



Bikash K Sums Signature of Receiver Full Name Dre Bikash Sharana

Date ... 15/03/2023

Dr. Bikash Kr. Sarmah



Affiliated to Dibrugarh University

Received an amount of Rs. 1,700 /- on 30.05.2023

	AP	R	,	
genen hund	brad only fr	IEP Worderhop	f Sonari College t held o	
principal SONARI COLLEGE	OFFICE OF TAKE OF INCHASE	Signature of Full Name	Sunil Dutta	

Dr. Sunil Dutta



Affiliated to Dibrugarh University

Received an amount of Rs.500 /- on 30.05.2023

	E	<u>APR</u>		
participate in t	h amount of Rs	from the Pr NEP Works	rincipal of Sonari	College to held on
Principal SONARI COLLEGE SONARI	OF THE PRINCIPLE AND ADDRESSED - 1970	Full Nam	Ridy Loodu nature of Receiver le Lindy Low 30.05.2023	goodwin

Dr. Lindy lou Goodwin



Affiliated to Dibrugarh University

Received an amount of Rs.500 /- on 30.05.2023

<u>APR</u>
Received an amount of Rs
Principal SONARI COLLEGE SONARI Signature of Receiver Full Name Dr. Lucky Chetia Date 30.05.2023

Dr. Lucky Chetia